Automatic
Backwashing
Filtration System
There are many reasons customers are
switching from standard filter housing to
either our Auto-duplexes or Automatic
Backwashing Systems.
• Reduces process/system downtime

Flow In
Backwash
How To Order
Build an ordering code as shown in the example
AUTO BACKWASHING FILTER
MODEL NUMBER
8 = 8
BASKET DEPTH
30-inch (std.) = 30
STATION TYPE
Single = S
Dual = D
VALVE SIZE
2-inch 150 class ANSI flange = 2F
3-inch 150 class ANSI flange = 3F
4-inch 150 class ANSI flange = 4F
NUMBER OF STATIONS
One = 1
Two = 2
Three = 3
Four = 4
Five = 5
Six = 6
Seven = 7
Eight = 8
Nine = 9
Ten = 10
HEADER PIPE SIZE
2-inch = 2
3-inch = 3
4-inch = 4
6-inch = 6
8-inch = 8
10-inch = 10
12-inch = 12
Example:     ABW  8 - 30- D -2F -1- 4 -S -150-S-E- B - P- C
1.  Flanges provided with the housing match the pressure rating of the vessel.
Housings rated 150 psi have 150 class flanges.  ANSI B16.5 Pressure-Temperature
rating tables determine flange class for ASME housings.
2.  Higher pressure ratings available.  Consult factory.
3.  Filter bags are ordered separately.  See pages 106-112.
Single-sided Header
Dual Station
Double-sided Header
Single Station
Double-sided Header
Dual Station
Single-sided Header
Single Station
Stations and Headers
Rosedale offers both single and double-sided headers, as well as
single and dual stations, to increase control and capacity.  Header
pipes have connections on one (single-sided) or both (double-sided)
sides of the pipe.  Each housing is still separately controlled,
increasing capacity while maintaining a high-level of control.  A
station has one set of controls, while accepting either one filter
housing per station (a single station), or two housings per station (a
dual station).  Capacity is again increased, but the number of controls
are minimized.  By minimizing those controls, great savings are
realized.  For example, everything else being equal, a single-sided
header with three dual-stations accommodates the same six housings
and flow as a double-sided header with six single-single stations.
However, there are three less controls and pumps on the dual-station
unit, greatly reducing costs, perhaps as much as $15,000.
A U T O M A T I C  B A C K W A S H I N G  F I L T E R  S Y S T E M
64
Housing          Options
ASME CODE STAMP
C = Code
CONTROL SYSTEM
P = Pneumatic
E = Electric
VALVE SEATS